From: Groen, Mary Anne
To: DowntownWestD6

Subject: Fwd: SAAG Update - City Council Meeting on May 25

Date: Monday, May 24, 2021 10:49:27 AM

Mary Anne

Chief of Staff, Office of Councilmember Dev Davis

From: Severino, Lori <Lori.Severino@sanjoseca.gov>

Sent: Thursday, May 20, 2021 2:31 PM

Cc: Dave Javid

Subject: SAAG Update - City Council Meeting on May 25

Hello SAAG,

The City has posted the materials for the virtual City Council meeting on Tuesday, May 25th, when the Council will consider approval of Google's Downtown West development project, the City's Amended Diridon Station Area Plan (DSAP), and the Diridon Affordable Housing Implementation Plan (AHIP). Shortcuts to the materials are available here: https://www.diridonsj.org/general-events/cc-spring2021. We plan to update this webpage with the presentations at least 24 hours in advance of the meeting.

For the agenda, the Downtown West project will be heard first; it is listed as agenda item #10.2. The amended DSAP and AHIP will be heard concurrently; they are listed on the agenda as items #10.3 and #8.1. This means doing the presentations, public comment, and Council discussion/actions on Downtown West, then repeating that sequence for the Amended DSAP and AHIP.

The start time for the Downtown West item is listed as "not to be heard before 6:00 pm" on the Council agenda. There will be Spanish and Vietnamese interpretation. Public comments on these projects may be sent to city.clerk@sanjoseca.gov prior to the City Council hearing.

Additional information:

- <u>Downtown West Development Agreement webpage</u> (including shortcuts to the updated agreement and a Supplemental Memo)
- Background on the <u>Diridon Station Area Plan + Google Project</u>

Lastly, we can't thank you enough for the SAAG's contributions to these projects – all of your time, input, and leadership has really made a difference.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Thanks!

Lori

Lori Severino

Diridon Program Manager (408) 535-3537 www.diridonsj.org